LAST UPDATE ON 03.12.2025
THE EGA ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY NOR RESPONSIBILITY FOR
A ANY CHANGE OF DATES OR VENUE.

Eurnpean Golf Association

EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL CALENDAR 2026

DATE EVENT COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

JANUARY

9-11 TURKISH AMATEUR OPEN 2026 BELEK, ANTALYA Turkey 9.0

Octagonal Invitational Team Matches - E. Fdez )
21-24 ) Costa Ballena Ocean Course Spain
Gamboa Memorial

96th Portuguese International Ladies )
28-31 ) ) Penina Hotel&Golf Resort Portugal 6
Championship

FEBRUARY

3-5 R&A Student Tour Series Troia GC Portugal

96th Portuguese International Amateur
11-14 ) ) Amendoeira Resort Portugal 3
Championship

Under-16 => Boys 28.0 / Girls
36.0 | Under-18 => Boys 18.0
/ Girls 28.0 | Under-21 =>
Boys & Girls 12.0

15-18 N. Severis Cyprus Junior Open Eléa Golf Course Cyprus

SPANISH SENIOR INTERNATIONAL C'SHIP -
17-21 . RCG EL PRAT Spain 4,4
Doubles & Single

24-26 R&A Student Tour Series La Sella Golf Spain

Spanish International Senior Ladies' Double
24-25 Mediterraneo Golf Spain 18.4
Championship

Spanish International Senior Ladies' Individual
26-28 Mediterraneo Golf Spain 18.4
Championship

MARCH

Spanish International Ladies' Amateur .
3-8 . ) . La Reserva Club Sotogrande Spain 34
Championship "Copa de S.M. La Reina"



11-13

17-22

29-1

APRIL

1-6

2-6

8-10

11-12

11-12

14-15

15-18

15-16

16-18

EVENT

Srixon Winter Open

SPANISH INTERNATIONAL AMATEUR C'SHIP -
COPA S.M. EL REY

MALTA JUNIOR OPEN 2026

French International Lady Juniors' U21

Championship - Esmond Trophy

French International Boys' U18 Championship -

Michel Carlhian Trophy

Scottish Boys' Open Championship

Scottish Girls' Open Championship

French International Boys' and Girls' U14

Championship - Alexis Godillot Challenge

1. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by Bernd
Wiesberger

Internationale Vierer Meisterschaften MidAm 25+

9th Italian Senior + 60 Ladies' and Men's Open
Amateur Championship (Double)

European Nations Cup (Copa RCG Sotogrande)

French International Senior Men's Championship
(Double)

38th Italian International Senior Ladies'
Championship - Albertina Pavesi Trophy

Contado De Alhama Golf
Resort

Real Club de la Puerta de

Hierro

Royal Malta Golf Club, Marsa

Golf de Saint-Cloud

Les Aisses

Cruden Bay Golf Club

Luffness New Golf Club

Golf de Chantilly

GC Frihling

Colony Club Gutenhof

Adriatic Golf Club Cervia

Real Club de Golf Sotogrande

Lys Chantilly Golf Club

Golf Club Riviera

COUNTRY

Spain

Spain

Malta

France

France

Scotland

Scotland

France

Austria

Austria

Italy

Spain

France

Italy

HCP LIMIT

Boys 3,0 Girls 6,0

1,4

For under 16 = 27 for boys
and 36 for girls. For other
categories 18 for boys and 27
for girls.

4,4

4.4

4.4

14.4

7.4

20.0

8,4

22,1



16-18

17-19

17-19

18-19

23-26

23-26

23-26

30-1

30

MAY

1-3

1-3

1-3

7-8

7-9

9th Italian Senior + 60 Men's Open Amateur
Championship (single)

French International Senior Men's Championship

(Single)

Scottish Women's Open Championship (Helen

Holm)

Internationale Offene Osterreichische Vierer-

Meisterschaften

Welsh Men's Open Strokeplay Championship

Italian International Amateur Stroke Play

Championship

Italian International Ladies' Stroke Play

Championship

Scottish Open for Golfers with a Disability

Seniors Golf Cup (01)

2. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by Bernd

Wiesberger

French International Mid-Amateur Men's &

Women's Championship

Croatia Senior Open Championship

Internationale Senioren Vierer Meisterschaften
50+ und 65+

Welsh Women's Open Seniors Championship

German International Ladies' Amateur

Championship

Adriatic Golf Club Cervia

Lys Chantilly Golf Club

Royal Troon Golf Club

Diamond Country Club

Pyle and Kenfig

Villa D'Este Golf Club

Is Molas Golf Club

Eden Course (St Andrews)

GC "ZHAILJAU"

GC Gut Freiberg

Golf de Chantilly

Riverside Golf Zagreb

GCC Brunn

Rhuddlan

Golf- und Country Club
Seddiner See e. V.

COUNTRY

Italy

France

Scotland

Austria

Wales

Italy

Italy

Scotland

Kazakhstan

Austria

France

Croatia

Austria

Wales

Germany

HCP LIMIT

18.0

6,4

6.4

3.0

2,4

6.4

45.0

Men 2,4/ Women 4,4

20.0

4.9



COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

AUSTRIAN AMATEUR- Internationale
8-10 . Fontana Austria
Osterreichische Amateurmeisterschaft Herren

Aravell Golf Andorra &

9 Torneig de Primavera Aravell Golf Andorra

Country Club

+8.0 - 8.5 for men, +8.0 - 10.0
9-10 Swiss Golf International Championship 25+ Golfpark Waldkirch Switzerland
for women

12 Northern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy Bishop Auckland Golf Club England 2.0

Royal Ashdown Forest Golf
12 Southern Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy Club England 2.0

u

12 Midland Pre-qualifier Brabazon Trophy Droitwich Golf Club England 2.0

BlackSeaRama Golf & Villas /
13-15 6th Bulgarian Senior Championship Bulgaria 9
Lighthouse Golf Resort

17 Ladies Trophy (01) GC "NURTAU" Kazakhstan

English Men's Open Amateur Stroke Play
21-24 Moortown Golf Club England 2.0
Championship (Brabazon Trophy)

22-24 Polish Junior Match Play Championship TBA Poland
22-24 Polish Match Play Championship TBA Poland
22-24 Cyprus Amateur Men's Open Minthis GC Cyprus 9.0

Latvian Mid-Amateur (Men & Ladies) Open )
23-24 Ozo Golf club Latvia 36.0
Championhip

3. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by Bernd . )
23-25 GC Millstatter See Austria
Wiesberger

Latvian Senior (Men & Ladies) Open
23-24 0zo Golf club Latvia 36.0
Championship

Scottish Men's Open Championship Pre- Prestwick St Nicholas Golf
26 Scotland 0.4
Qualifying Club



COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

Czech International Match Play Amateur
28-31 GC Sokolov Czechia 7.00/11.0
Championship (Men & Ladies)

29-31 Estonian Amateur Open (Men & Ladies) Estonian Golf & Country Club Estonia 10 Men / 16 Ladies
29-31 Welsh Open Youths Championship Newport Wales 6.0
29-31 Scottish Men's Open Championship Glasgow Gailes Links Scotland 0.4
29-31 Silk Road "Kazakhstan" GC "ZHAILJAU" Kazakhstan
JUNE
English Senior Men's Open Amateur Ipswich (Purdis Heath) &
3-5 ) ) ) England 6.0
Championship Woodbridge Golf Clubs

) ) ) Quinta do Peru Golf &
4-6 European Mid-Amateur Men's Championship Portugal 3
Country Club

. ) Quinta do Peru Golf &
4-6 European Mid-Amateur Ladies' Championship Portugal 6
Country Club

. ) . Golf Club Bad Saarow /
German International Amateur Championship - )
4-6 ) FALDO Course Berlin & Germany 0,0
Boys and Girls
Arnold Palmer Course

5-7 Estonian Match Play Open TBC Estonia 12 Men / 18 Ladies
5-7 Ukrainian Mid-Amateur Championship Kozyn Kyiv GC Ukraine 36.0

) ) ) . . The Capitals Golf Club, ) .
5-7 Lithuanian Ladies' & Men's Open Championship Lithuania 36

Elektrénai
5-7 Polish Men's Championship TBA Poland
5-7 Polish Ladies' Championship TBA Poland
50+: Max. 12/15 - 60+: 12/15 -

5-7 Danish Senior Open Ry Golf (Jutland) Denmark

70+: Max 15/15

5-7 Croatia Open Champioship Riverside Golf Zagreb Croatia



11-13

11-13

11-12

12-14

13-14

16-18

16-18

16-18

17-19

17-18

19-21

19-21

19-21

19-20

20-22

22-24

Welsh Men's Seniors Championship

European Senior Ladies’ Championship

European Senior Men's Championship

Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan

(among adults)

Curtis Cup

4. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by Bernd

Wiesberger

English Senior Women's Open Amateur Stroke
Play Championship

English Women's Open Amateur Stroke Play
Championship

ANNIKA Invitational Europe (Girls)

Scottish Senior Men's Open Championship

Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan

(among juniors)

Polish Senior Championship

Polish Mid-Amateur Championship

Ukrainian Open Amateur Team Championship

German International Men's and Ladies’ Disabled

Championship

Latvian Junior Open Championship

English Open for Golfers with a Disability

Aberdovey

Eléa Golf Club

Eléa Golf Club

GC "ZHAILJAU"

Bel-Air Country Club, Los
Angeles, Calif.

GC Schloss Ebreichsdorf

Abbeydale Golf Club

Ganton Golf Club

Upsala GC

Bruntsfield Links Golfing
Society

GC "NURTAU"

TBA

TBA

Edem GC Lviv

Golf Club Mannheim-
Viernheim 1930 e.V.

Jurmala Golf Club & Hotel

The Shire London Golf Club

COUNTRY

HCP LIMIT

Wales 6.0
Cyprus 9
Cyprus 6
Kazakhstan
United
States
Austria
England 16.0
England 7.0
Sweden 4.4
Scotland 4.4
Kazakhstan
Poland
Poland
Ukraine 36.0
Germany 53

U10-54.0, U12-45.0, U14-
36.0, U16-27.0, U18-18.0

Latvia

England 36.4



24-27

24-26

24-26

25-26

29-1

30-3

JuLy

1-3

2-4

3-5

3-5

3-5

3-5

3-5

European Amateur Championship

Welsh Men's Seniors Open Championship

Scottish Senior Women's Open Championship

Estonian MidAm Open

Lithuanian Junior Open Championship

Danish International Ladies' & Men's Amateur

Championship

French International Senior Women's

Championship (Double)

Hungarian Amateur Open Championship

Belgian International Girls' & Boys' (U14)
Championship - Albert Vermeiren Trophy

Luxembourg International Ladies' and Men's

Amateur Championship

Swedish International Senior Men's
Championship (60+. 70+, 75+, 80+, 85+)

French International Senior Women's

Championship

Internationale Osterreichische
Amateurmeisterschaft Senioren Damen und

Herren 50+

Swedish International Men's Mid-Amateur
Championship (25+, 40+)

Swedish International Senior Ladies'
Championship (50 +, 60+, 70+, 75+)

Linna Golf

St Pierre

Duff House Royal Golf Club

TBC

European Center Golf Club,

Vilnius

Silkeborg (Jutland)

Soufflenheim

BOTANIQ Mariavolgyi Golf
Club & Old Lake Golf Club

Royal Waterloo GC (La

Marache)

Golf-Club Grand-Ducal

See link

TBA

GC Kremstal

See link

See link

COUNTRY

Finland

Wales

Scotland

Estonia

Lithuania

Denmark

France

Hungary

Belgium

Luxembourg

Sweden

France

Austria

Sweden

Sweden

HCP LIMIT

6.0

344

20 Men / 24 Ladies

54

Men's max 2 and Ladies max
5

7.0/ 6.0

9.4/4.4

See link

10.4

See link



3-5

3-5

7-11

7-9

7-9

7-11

10-12

11-13

12-19

14-16

15-18

EVENT

English Men's Open Mid-Amateur Championship
(Logan Trophy)

Swedish International Ladies' Mid-Amateur

Championship (25+)

Social Golf de Soldeu

European Ladies' Team Championship

European Amateur Team Championship

European Boys' Team Championship (Jean-Louis

Dupont Trophy)

European Amateur Team Championship, Division
2

European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2

12th International Swiss Seniors Amateur C'ship

Scottish Girls' U16 Open Championship

Scottish Boys' U16 Open Championship

European Girls' Team Championship

German International Senior Ladies' & Men's

Championship

5. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour - powered by Bernd

Wiesberger

The 154th Open Championship (OC)

English Boys' (U16) Open Amateur Stroke Play
Championship (McGregor Trophy)

Belgian International Ladies' & Men's Amateur

Championship

Hadley Wood Golf Club

Orresta GC

Grandvalira Golf Soldeu

PGA National Slieve Russell

Estonian G&CC

Barcelé Montecastillo Golf

Costa Navarino

Costa Navarino

Engadine

Hamilton Golf Club

East Kilbride Golf Club

Golf & Country Club Zirich

Dusseldorfer GC

GC Innsbruck-Igls

Royal Birkdale

Clitheroe Golf Club

Golf de Naxhelet

COUNTRY

England

Sweden

Andorra

Ireland

Estonia

Spain

Greece

Greece

Switzerland

Scotland

Scotland

Switzerland

Germany

Austria

England

England

Belgium

HCP LIMIT

8.0

24.0

16

16

34.4

9.4

14

11.0/6.0

5.0

4,4/24



15-17

16-19

16-18

16-18

17-19

18-19

20-23

21-22

21-24

21-23

22-25

23-25

24-26

27-31

28-31

29-1

29-1

French International Senior Men's and Women's

Over-60 Championship

The 154th Open Championship (OC)

Czech International Boys & Girls Championship

Czech International Mid-Amateur Championship
(Ladies & Men)

Austrian Girls & Boys

Lithuanian Mid-Am & Senior's Open
Championship

Welsh Boys & Girls Championship

Internationale Osterreichische
Amateurmeisterschaft Masters Damen und
Herren 65+ und 75+ gemeinsam mit OGS Osterr.

Meistertschaften

English Boys' (U18) Open Amateur Stroke Play
Championship (Carris Trophy)

English Girls' Open Amateur Stroke Play
Championship

European Ladies' Amateur Championship

European Young Masters

Burabay Open (WAGR 01)

Welsh Men's Amateur Championship

Welsh Women's Amateur Championship

European Ladies' Team Shield Championship

European Men's Team Shield Championship

Amiens Golf Club

Royal Birkdale

GC Brno/Kaskada

GC Kunéticka Hora

GC Zell am See-Kaprun-
Saalbach

National Golf Resort,
Klaipeda, Lithuania

Borth & Ynyslas

GC Schloss Schénborn

Northamptonshire County
Golf Club

Prestbury Golf Club

Allerum Golfklubb

Parador de El Saler

GC "BURABAY"

Prestatyn

Prestatyn

Royal Malta Golf Club

Royal Malta Golf Club

COUNTRY

France

England

Czechia

Czechia

Austria

Lithuania

Wales

Austria

England

England

Sweden

Spain

Kazakhstan

Wales

Wales

Malta

Malta

HCP LIMIT

6.0/6.0

11.0/18.0

2.0

10.0

6.0

6.0

18

18



EVENT COUNTRY HCP LIMIT

Czech International Amateur Championship L )
29-1 GC Karlstejn Czechia 25/3.0
(Ladies & Men)

Scandinavian Seniors Open Amateur
30-1 The National Golfresort Sweden 9.9
Championship

30-1 Polish Junior U19 & U25 Championship TBA Poland
31-2 Lithuanian Ladies' & Men's Closed Championship The V Golf Club, Vilnius Lithuania 36
Belgian International Ladies' & Men's Senior Royal Waterloo GC (La
31-2 Belgium 94/6.4
Amateur Championship Marache)
AUGUST
The Honors Course, United

39 US Women's Amateur Championship
Ooltewah, Tenn. States

English Boys' (U14) Open Amateur Stroke Play
4-6 Porters Park Golf Club England 8.0
Championship (Reid Trophy)

4-6 Estonian Junior Open TBC Estonia

5-6 Kazakhstan Junior Golf Invitational GC "ZHAILJAU" GC "NURTAU" Kazakhstan

Nationale Offene Meisterschaften inkl. Osterr.
6-9 GC Klagenfurt Seltenheim Austria
Staatsmeisterschaften

Latvian Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open
7-9 ) ) Jurmala Golf Club & Hotel Latvia 25.0
Championship

Merion Golf Club, Ardmore, United
10-16 US Amateur Championship
Pa. States
10-11 Scottish U14 Open Championship Edzell Golf Club Scotland 34.4

Czech International Senior Amateur
11-13 ) ) ) GC Karlovy Vary Czechia 12.0/18.0
Championship (Ladies & Men)

11-13 Hungarian Junior Open Championship Zala Springs Golf Resort Hungary

13-14 Estonian Senior Open TBC Estonia



14-16

14-16

14-16

15-16

18-20

20-21

20-22

21-22

21-22

21-23

21-23

25-27

26-29

26-28

28-30

28-30

29-3

29-3

Zhailjau Open (WAGR 02)

Ukrainian Cup

Intern. Osterr. Amateurmeisterschaft MidAm

Damen und Herren 25+

Internationale Osterreichische Disabled

Amateurmeisterschaften

English Girls' (U16/U14) Open Amateur
Championship

Welsh U16 & U14 Championship

Swiss Golf Ladies International Championship

Junior Vagliano Trophy

Jacques Léglise Trophy

Ukrainian Open Juniors Championship

Liechtenstein Open

7th Junior Bulgarian Open Championship

ISC Nations Cup

French International Men's Championship -

Gordon Bennett Cup

Ukrainian Open Amateur Championship

Hungarian Mid-Amateur Open Championship

US Women's Mid-Amateur Championship

US Senior Amateur Championship

GC "ZHAILJAU"

Edem GC Lviv

Reiters GCC Bad

Tatzmannsdorf

Reiters GCC Bad

Tatzmannsdorf

The Gog Magog Golf Club

Carmarthen

Losone

The Island Golf Club

The Island Golf Club

TBA

Gams-Werdenberg

Pravets Golf Club

The National Golfresort

Golf de Saint Cloud

Kozyn Kyiv GC

Zala Springs Golf Resort

Montclair Golf Club, West
Orange, N.J.

Baltimore Country Club (East
Course), Baltimore, Md.

COUNTRY

Kazakhstan

Ukraine

Austria

Austria

England

Wales

Switzerland

Ireland

Ireland

Ukraine

Liechtenstein

Bulgaria

Sweden

France

Ukraine

Hungary

United
States

United
States

HCP LIMIT

36.0

13.0

+8.0-5.0

54.0

9.9

16

60+:7.070+:12.0

1,4

36.0



DATE

EVENT

SEPTEMBER

1-5

1-5

1-3

1-3

2-5

2-4

3-5

3-5

5-6

7-8

8-10

9-12

9-12

10-12

10-12

European Senior Ladies' Team Championship

European Senior Men's Team Championship

European Senior Men's Team Championship,

Division 2

European Senior Ladies' Team Championship,

Division 2

Spanish International Boys U18 Championship

REPLY lItalian Intl Boys (U16) Championship
(Teodoro Soldati Trophy)

AGT AUSTRIAN LADIES- Internationale

Osterreichische Amateurmeisterschaft Damen

Italian Girls' (U18) International Championship

Nurtau Open (WAGR 03)

Walker Cup

PING Junior Solheim Cup

Hungarian Senior Open Championship

European Mid-Amateur Ladies’ Team
Championship

European Mid-Amateur Men's Team

Championship

7th Bulgarian Mid-Am Amateur Open
Championship

16th Bulgarian Senior Amateur Open

Championship

BlackSeaRama Golf Resort &
Villas

Cabot Bordeaux

Sedin Golf Club

Sedin Golf Club

Club de Golf Zaudin - SEVILLA

Biella GC

GC Wien

G.C. Villa Condulmer

GC "NURTAU"

Lahinch Golf Club, Lahinch,
County Clare

Bernardus, The Netherlands

Fohrenwald Golf Club

Fohrenwald Golf Club

TBA

TBA

COUNTRY

Bulgaria

France

Slovakia

Slovakia

Spain

Italy

Austria

Italy

Kazakhstan

Ireland

Netherlands

Hungary

Austria

Austria

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

HCP LIMIT

12

4,4

4,4



22nd Bulgarian Men's & Ladies' Amateur Open

1012 Championship
1113 Bernhard Langer International Amateur
Championship
12-13 Ukrainian Open Senior Amateur Championship
1719 French International Women's Championship -
Cécile de Rothschild Trophy
1820 6. Austrian Juniors Golf Tour powered by Bernd
Wiesberger (Faldo Series)
20th Italian International Senior Men's Amateur
2225 Championship and Trophy
22-24 The Amundi Evian Juniors Cup
25-27 Croatia Junior Open Championship
26-1 US Men's Mid-Amateur Championship
26-27 Cup of the Republic of Kazakhstan
26 Open d'Andorra a Soldeu
26-27 Cyprus Senior Ladies' & Men's Amateur Open
26-1 US Senior Women's Amateur Championship
OCTOBER
1-3 European Ladies' Club Trophy
1 Seniors Golf Cup (02)
10 Final del Circuit Aravell Golf

TBA

Berliner G&CC Motzener See

Lisnyky Golf & Villas, Kyiv

Golf de Morfontaine

GC Dilly

Bergamo Albenza Golf Club

Evian Resort

Riverside Golf Zagreb

Sand Valley Resort (The Lido),

Nekoosa, Wisconsin

GC "ZHAILJAU"

Grandvalira Golf Soldeu

Secret Valley GC

Portland Golf Club, Portland,
Ore.

Hamburger Golf Club

Falkenstein

GC "NURTAU"

Aravell Golf Andorra &
Country Club

COUNTRY

Bulgaria

Germany

Ukraine

France

Austria

Italy

France

Croatia

United
States

Kazakhstan

Andorra

Cyprus

United
States

Germany

Kazakhstan

Andorra

HCP LIMIT

1.9

30.0

6.4

24 Men / 36 Ladies



COUNTRY

HCP LIMIT

17-18 Open Championship "Kazakhstan Open"

22-24 European Men's Club Trophy

Spanish International Ladies' Stroke Play

23-25
Championship
301 9th Portuguese International Mid-Amateur
Championship
DECEMBER

4-6 2 nd Portuguese International U14 Championship

GC "NURTAU"

Cabot Bordeaux

Isla Canela Old Course

Troia Golf

TBA

Kazakhstan

France

Spain

Portugal

Portugal

6.4

Men - 9; Ladies - 16,1

18



